TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Data Dimensions, Inc.		01/06/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VeriTest, Inc.	
Street Address:	1050 Winter Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2119711	DEFINITIVE, REAL-WORLD TESTING
Registration Number:	2066939	VERITEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602758200 Email: adoolan@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Alaine C. Doolan c/o Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alaine C. Doolan
Signature:	/Alaine C. Doolan/
Date:	01/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0364

900017409

Total Attachments: 1 source=Wacovia CON Data Dimensions to VeriTest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0365

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
DATA DIMENSIONS, INC.
Pursuant to Section 242
Of the General Corporation Law of
The State of Delaware

Data Dimensions, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by an unanimous written consent of directors dated December 30, 2002, in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation, to change its corporate name from "Data Dimensions, Inc." to "VeriTest, Inc.", by deleting Article First in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is VeriTest, Inc."

and that a Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Charter Amendment") reflecting such amendment, in substantially the form attached hereto as EXHIBIT A, is hereby recommended to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration and approval.

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Rory J. Cowan, its President, this day of January, 2003.

DATA DIMENSIONS, INC.

y:

Kory J. Cowan, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 01/03/2005